KANA ODAWARA

DATE OF BIRTH: May 28,1965

PERSONAL RECORD

June 20, 2025

April
June
May
March
February
January

July

April
July
March
June
August

June

1988
1992
1998
2002
2009
2013
2013

2015
2020
2022
2022
2023
2024

Joined Tohmatsu Aoki & Sanwa (Currently, Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC)
Joined CSK Venture Capital, Co.

Joined PricewaterhouseCoopers (Currently, PwC), U.S.

Joined General Electric

Chief Financial Officer, Stryker Japan

SVP Finance Controller, Coca-Cola Japan

Audit & Supervisory Board Member, Coca-Cola East Japan Co., Ltd.
(Currently, Coca-Cola Bottlers Japan Inc.)

Chief Financial Officer, The Adecco Group Japan

SVP Head of Strategy and Transformation, The Adecco Group APAC
Representative, Odawara Coaching & Consulting (Current)

Non Executive Director, MOS Food Services, Inc. (Current)

Partner, mc21 Audit (Current)

Audit & Supervisory Board Member, Marubeni Corporation (Current)



	英文

