Marubeni

KANA ODAWARA

DATE OF BIRTH: May 28,1965



PERSONAL RECORD

June 20, 2025

April	1988	Joined Tohmatsu Aoki & Sanwa (Currently, Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC)
June	1992	Joined CSK Venture Capital, Co.
May	1998	Joined PricewaterhouseCoopers (Currently, PwC), U.S.
March	2002	Joined General Electric
February	2009	Chief Financial Officer, Stryker Japan
January	2013	SVP Finance Controller, Coca-Cola Japan
July	2013	Audit & Supervisory Board Member, Coca-Cola East Japan Co., Ltd.
		(Currently, Coca-Cola Bottlers Japan Inc.)
April	2015	Chief Financial Officer, The Adecco Group Japan
July	2020	SVP Head of Strategy and Transformation, The Adecco Group APAC
March	2022	Representative, Odawara Coaching & Consulting (Current)
June	2022	Non Executive Director, MOS Food Services, Inc. (Current)
August	2023	Partner, mc21 Audit (Current)
June	2024	Audit & Supervisory Board Member, Marubeni Corporation (Current)